IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
MONDAY 10 NOVEMBER 2014

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE
PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

Al16 2011/32699 MALINGA MALIFETSANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

B2 2011/30298 DEERE JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
B9 2011/46468 ANDRE DU PLESSIS VS EKHURULENI MUNICIPAL OK
B12 2013/17142  XULU LANDUYISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
B15 2013/15097 MEELA HOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
B18 2013/28041 MINNIE FRANCOIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

B48 2010/02856 JAIME RODOLFO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

C19 2011/40220 MAREFU MATTHEW v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

1 2012/26145  WALKER GRAHAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

2013/25630

2009/27768

2013/34261

2012/13833

2012/28193

2012/13761

2013/13838

2012/34303

2013/13816

2012/37150

2013/34007

MABULA BENJAMIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KONA GOODNESS VS PRASA

NGWENYA FIKILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHAFA ANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

JACA NOMVUYO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLOVU THULANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NONYANE MERRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MKALA LILLIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LUVUNO THANDEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MANDLANE ERICK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOSES DLAMINI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2012/20173

2011/17835

2012/20831

2013/12302

2010/26663

2013/14355

2013/34440

2012/31433

2011/28296

2012/36997

2012/45971

SITHOLE ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLOVU NDABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MOLEFE TEBOGO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

ALEVIA MURPHY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DUDUZILE RAMATLOTLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FABIO VUMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MYHILL ELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKGAE SOPHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MTHEMBU PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MIKOSI EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHANAAZ CHRISTINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

2012/15001

2012/36170

2012/19123

2013/32593

2013/13837

2012/47576

2009/38371

2013/30036

2013/33461

2013/18774

RONNEBECK ELZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NTSHANGASE SIMON VS MAHABA JABULANI

NOJIWA NKOSAZANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HAYMAN SHARIEF VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBULANENI SETJIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TANTSI NOLUNDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOMBIN ERNESTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LIZZIE MOTSUMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

JOHNSTONE RUTH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ALAN FOURIE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

2011/16646

2013/19232

2012/10722

2013/18885

2013/14416

2011/31112

2011/35425

2010/33753

2011/10335

MTHIMKHULU SIZWE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MFUNELWA MKHULISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

INVENT DIGITAL VS BREGETER NAIDOO
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

NAYLORD MOATLI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

GUMEDE CHARITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

STRUWIG ADAM VS ADAM SMANJAK
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

POP ELECTRIACL ENTERPRISE VS BOGART BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

HLONGWANE WELLINGTON VS PRASA
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

ABSA BANK LTD VS ERF 2549 RANGEVIEW CC
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

2009/50106

2012/24343

2012/29330

2012/35582

2012/36322

2013/12303

2013/28791

2013/14418

2012/02510

KHUMALO MHLOPHEKI VS MOENG MOROAKGOMO

NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SONKOSI BULELWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MAHALEFA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SIMON SOYIYANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MOETI MARTHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SEAN SWARTS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

BOUSFIELD AASHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MARKUS SLOMIANKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

NOLISINI NYOSANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



52

53

54

55

56

57

2010/25351

2013/21913

2012/35795

2012/43436

2013/30911

2012/34757

MARTINS THABISI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

ANDREW MAUTLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

EMMA BRIEN VS HOYLE GRANT
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MOTLOUNG TEBOHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MBHELE COLLEN VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

NUNWANA VUSUMUZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED - PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2010/33981

2010/34026

2010/30823

2010/48467

2012/43440

2013/35591

2013/26412

2012/07729

SP & C CATERING VS BODY CORPORATE OF THE SECTIONAL
TITLE SCHEME

EMANUEL ADAMS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SYLVIA MATHIBA VS PRASA

KALIL ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MPHEHLO STANFORD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

TSHOKOLO JORDAAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

YVES WANDEMBA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MMAPULE MOKOENA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



MATTER’S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2012/02793

2009/51772

2010/49137

2012/47578

2012/47577

2013/01135

2012/34665

SKOSANA CHRISTINAH ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAHLANGU RICARDOUS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LEMMY ADEBALE VS GRANITE AFRICA

MATAVELO PAULIERO ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKHAVIVA PETER ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MCHUNU MPHENDULO ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOPELOA THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2012/36800

2013/18774

2013/15924

2012/19273

2013/26414

2011/30833

2011/30923

NDLOVU SIZAKELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ALAN FOURIE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

PEARL CORAL 1060 VS MBPP MONT BLANC PROJECTS

BOSHOMANE FRANK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBUSO SONGO VS MINISTER OF POLOICE

SHIELDS JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATHEBULA STANFORD VS PRASA



