IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG MONDAY 10 NOVEMBER 2014

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A16	2011/32699	MALINGA MALIFETSANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OF	<
B2	2011/30298	DEERE JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
В9	2011/46468	ANDRE DU PLESSIS VS EKHURULENI MUNICIPAL	OK
B12	2013/17142	XULU LANDUYISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B15	2013/15097	MEELA HOPE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B18	2013/28041	MINNIE FRANCOIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B48	2010/02856	JAIME RODOLFO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	
C19	2011/40220	MAREFU MATTHEW v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
1	2012/26145	WALKER GRAHAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

2	2013/25630	MABULA BENJAMIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2009/27768	KONA GOODNESS VS PRASA	OK
4	2013/34261	NGWENYA FIKILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2012/13833	MAHAFA ANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2012/28193	JACA NOMVUYO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2012/13761	NDLOVU THULANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2013/13838	NONYANE MERRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2012/34303	MKALA LILLIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2013/13816	LUVUNO THANDEKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2012/37150	MANDLANE ERICK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2013/34007	MOSES DLAMINI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

13	2012/20173	SITHOLE ERIC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2011/17835	NDLOVU NDABA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK	
15	2012/20831	MOLEFE TEBOGO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK	
16	2013/12302	ALEVIA MURPHY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2010/26663	DUDUZILE RAMATLOTLO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2013/14355	FABIO VUMA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2013/34440	MYHILL ELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2012/31433	MAKGAE SOPHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
21	2011/28296	MTHEMBU PRINCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2012/36997	MIKOSI EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
23	2012/45971	SHANAAZ CHRISTINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

24	2012/15001	RONNEBECK ELZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2012/36170	NTSHANGASE SIMON VS MAHABA JABULANI	ОК
26	2012/19123	NOJIWA NKOSAZANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
27	2013/32593	HAYMAN SHARIEF VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
28	2013/13837	MBULANENI SETJIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
29	2012/47576	TANTSI NOLUNDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
30	2009/38371	BOMBIN ERNESTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
31	2013/30036	LIZZIE MOTSUMI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
32	2013/33461	JOHNSTONE RUTH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
33	2013/18774	ALAN FOURIE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK

34	2011/16646	MTHIMKHULU SIZWE VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
35	2013/19232	MFUNELWA MKHULISE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
36	2012/10722	INVENT DIGITAL VS BREGETER NAIDOO NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
37	2013/18885	NAYLORD MOATLI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
38	2013/14416	GUMEDE CHARITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
39	2011/31112	STRUWIG ADAM VS ADAM SMANJAK NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
40	2011/35425	POP ELECTRIACL ENTERPRISE VS BOGART BUILDING CONSTRUCTION NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
41	2010/33753	HLONGWANE WELLINGTON VS PRASA NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
42	2011/10335	ABSA BANK LTD VS ERF 2549 RANGEVIEW CC NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

43	2009/50106	KHUMALO MHLOPHEKI VS MOENG MOROAKGOMO NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
44	2012/24343	SONKOSI BULELWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
45	2012/29330	MAHALEFA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
46	2012/35582	SIMON SOYIYANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
47	2012/36322	MOETI MARTHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
48	2013/12303	SEAN SWARTS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
49	2013/28791	BOUSFIELD AASHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
50	2013/14418	MARKUS SLOMIANKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
51	2012/02510	NOLISINI NYOSANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

52	2010/25351	MARTINS THABISI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
53	2013/21913	ANDREW MAUTLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
54	2012/35795	EMMA BRIEN VS HOYLE GRANT NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
55	2012/43436	MOTLOUNG TEBOHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
56	2013/30911	MBHELE COLLEN VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
57	2012/34757	NUNWANA VUSUMUZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED - PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2010/33981	SP & C CATERING VS BODY CORPORATE OF THE SECTIONAL TITLE SCHEME
2010/34026	EMANUEL ADAMS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/30823	SYLVIA MATHIBA VS PRASA
2010/48467	KALIL ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/43440	MPHEHLO STANFORD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/35591	TSHOKOLO JORDAAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/26412	YVES WANDEMBA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2012/07729	MMAPULE MOKOENA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATTER'S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2012/02793	SKOSANA CHRISTINAH ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2009/51772	MAHLANGU RICARDOUS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/49137	LEMMY ADEBALE VS GRANITE AFRICA
2012/47578	MATAVELO PAULIERO ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/47577	MAKHAVIVA PETER ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/01135	MCHUNU MPHENDULO ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/34665	MOPELOA THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2012/36800	NDLOVU SIZAKELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/18774	ALAN FOURIE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/15924	PEARL CORAL 1060 VS MBPP MONT BLANC PROJECTS
2012/19273	BOSHOMANE FRANK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/26414	MBUSO SONGO VS MINISTER OF POLOICE
2011/30833	SHIELDS JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/30923	MATHEBULA STANFORD VS PRASA